LSX Optical
Distribution Frames
2      LSX Optical Distribution Frames
Table of contents
Introduction ...............................................................................................................................3
 High-density distribution frame solution (using 288-termination/splice panel) .................4
 Traditional LSX universal fiber distributing frame solution .................................................4
 Preterminated fiber termination panels with multifiber cable ...........................................5

panels, lower trough, interbay management panels (IMPs) and end
guards.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS (H X W X D) CATALOG NUMBER
Empty rack-WECO 7’ network non-seismic rack, front 8”D GB, (39)
2.00” WECO mtg. spaces
2.1 m x 660 mm x 381 mm (7’ x 26” x 15”) RAC-7A0160
Lower horizontal cable trough 203.2 mm x 203.2 mm (8” W x 8” D) E-501-11115
5”D x 26’W rear guard box 660 mm x 127 mm (26” W x 5” D) RAC-0X0439
15”D interbay management panel, 8”D spools,
overhead/under floor access
2.1 m x 127 mm x 381 mm (7’ x 5” x 15”) E-501-L139-HD
5” rear guard box 127 mm x 127 mm (5” W x 5” D) RAC-0X0440
15”D end guard-universal-style end guard 2.1 m x 64 mm x 381 mm (7’ x 2.5” x 15”) RAC-7B0162
3” universal end guard extender 2.1 m x 64 mm x 76 mm (7’ x 2.5” x 3”) E-501-12002
CommScope’s recommended fiber frame lineup uses three frames
with 1.7 mm fiber jumpers to maintain the industry standard 2-inch
patch cord pile-up
4      LSX Optical Distribution Frames
2.50" 8.00"
18.00"103.00"
5.00"
7'-0"
2.00"
4.50"
1
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
39
Cable Tie Brackets
5" Guard Box
TRADITIONAL LSX UNIVERSAL FIBER DISTRIBUTING
FRAME SOLUTION
The traditional LSX universal frame provides the framework for
managing a cross-connect or interconnect fiber system. Use this frame
for applications requiring lower density panels (12-144 terminations).
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS (H X W X D) CATALOG NUMBER
Traditional LSX universal frame;
putty white (include anchor bolts for concrete floors)
2.14 m x 584 mm x 305 mm (7’ x 23” x 12”) E-501-LGX
Interbay management panel (IMP) 2.14 m x 127 mm x 305 mm (7’ x 5” x 12”) E-501-L139-A
End guard (mounts on an IMP or network frame) 2.14 m x 64 mm x 305 mm (7’ x 2.5” x 12”) UEGP-7PW
DEFINITION OF VARIABLES
1 Connector and adapter type #1—specific adapter/connector type required at the LSX
2 Connector type #2—specific connector type required at the far end opposite the LSX

ADAPTER-ONLY FIBER TERMINATION PANELS
The LSX panel has the same mounting dimensions as an LGX compatible panel.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NUMBER OF TERMINATIONS ADAPTER TYPE CATALOG NUMBER
24
44 mm
(1.75”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-170000
SC angled polish LSX-1L0000
48
89 mm
(3.5”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-270000
SC angled polish LSX-2L0000
72
178 mm
(7”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-670000
SC angled polish LSX-6L0000
96
178 mm
(7”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-770000
SC angled polish LSX-7L0000
144
228 mm
(9”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-T70000
SC angled polish LSX-TL0000
LC ultra polish1 LSX-TK0000
LC angled polish1 LSX-TM0000
288
279 mm
(11”) height
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-L70000
SC angled polish LSX-LL0000
LC ultra polish1 LSX-LK0000
LC angled polish1 LSX-LM0000
LSX panel
(Top view)
72- or 96-position panel
(Front view)

12-fiber ribbon or 12-fiber stranded pigtails.
288-Position termination/splice panel
ORDERING INFORMATION
NUMBER OF TERMINATIONS ADAPTER TYPE LOADED WITH 12-FIBER
RIBBON PIGTAILS
LOADED WITH 12-FIBER
STRANDED PIGTAILS
144
228 mm (9”) height
15” deep
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-T75123-A-SPL LSX-T71122-A-SPL
SC angled polish LSX-TL5123-A-SPL LSX-TL1122-A-SPL
LC ultra polish1 LSX-TK5123-A-SPL LSX-TK1122-A-SPL
LC angled polish1 LSX-TM5123-A-SPL LSX-TM1122-A-SPL
288*
279 mm (11”) height
15” deep
Singlemode
SC ultra polish LSX-L75243-A-SPL LSX-L71242-A-SPL
SC angled polish LSX-LL5243-A-SPL LSX-LL1242-A-SPL
LC ultra polish1 LSX-LK5243-A-SPL LSX-LK1242-A-SPL
LC angled polish1 LSX-LM5243-A-SPL LSX-LM1242-A-SPL
1 LC Connectors do not double the density of the LSX panel
* 288 Termination /splice panel does not fit 19-inch frames. For 23-inch frames only.
LSX Optical Distribution Frames     7
SPLICE PANELS
The LSX splice panel has the same mounting dimensions as LGX
compatible panels and consists of six drawers, designation labels and a
cover. Maximum splice capacity is 144 when splicing individual stranded
fibers or 432 fibers when using ribbon fiber and mass fusion splicing.
The LSX splice panel requires F3DF splice trays. Each drawer holds
twenty-four 900 micron pigtails or twelve 3.0 mm pigtails. Pigtails and
cable enter and exit through access ports in the rear of the panel.
Vertical cable guides must be ordered along with the LSX splice panel
unless it is mounted into a frame that includes vertical cable guides. If
needed, cable clamp kit must be ordered separately (below).
SPLICE TRAY
Each splice tray is purchased separately.
Splice panel shown without vertical cable guides
Ordered separately (front view)
Splice tray
8      LSX Optical Distribution Frames
432 mm (17") 279 mm (11")
178 mm (7")
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION ADAPTER TYPE
LSX splice panel; 483 mm or 584 mm (19” or 23”) rack mount LSX-SPLCA06
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION ADAPTER TYPE
Splice tray; 12 splices per tray mass fusion ribbon FST-F3DF-MT-D*
Heat shrink (single fiber fusion) FST-F3DF-HS